This Contest is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and 
regulations, and is void in all geographic locations where prohibited by law. 

3.  PRIZES: 

There will be a total of four (4) Winners: one (1) Grand Prize Winner will receive US $25,000 (twenty five 
thousand dollars); two (2) Runner Up Winners will each receive US $5,000 (five thousand dollars); and one 
(1) Fan Favorite Winner will receive US $1,000 (one thousand dollars) (as more fully set forth below in 
Section 9 (FAN FAVORITE). Total value of all Prizes: